Contract Amendment
Chatham County Department of Social Services

Fiscal Year Begins 2019 Ends 2020

Contract #FY19-1960
Amendment #FY19-1960-1

SECTION |

Agency: Chatham County Department of Social Services
Program: Economic Services
Effective Period of the Contract: April 1, 2019-June 30, 2019

This Contract Amendment amends the contract between the Chatham County Department of Social Services (the "County")
and Sister 2 Sister Solutions (the "Contractor"). As provided for under the terms of the contract, The County and Contractor
agree to amend the provision(s) indicated in Section Il below.

SECTION Il
Justification/Change to Contract:

Page 1 of the contract documents reflects:

5. County’s Duties: The Division of Medical Assistance shall pay the Contractor in the manner and in the amount specified in
the Contract Documents. The total amount paid by the County to the Contractor under this contract is $98,500 for Medicaid
Transportation services.

Due to an increase in Non-Emergency Medicaid Transportation (NEMT) services Page 1 of Amended contract shall reflect:
5. County's Duties: The Division of Medical Assistance shall pay the Contractor in the manner and in the amount specified in
the Contract Documents. The total amount paid by the County to the Contractor under this contract is $122,500 for Medicaid
Transportation services.

SECTION lil

All other terms and conditions set forth in the original contract shall remain in effect for the duration of the contract including
Attachment B-Scope of Services. The contract specified above is amended by this Contract Amendment effective April 1,
2019.

Contractor ' Count_yﬂ - e
Aoty & Dgber doldot ~ T =
By WO e SRS, ﬂ%\m@\ S~ By _MuYe Dashey”

Title: sx'\l-@ c}O Tite: _(_ QO '/\Z.{Dm d of (oS Sipners
Date: 5 \ 8\0\ \&O]Ol\ Date: [l/WL} ]S_j L«Q[‘J)g/

This agreement has been preaudited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Attest:

- ) il
County: (7/7&.%/7(2/27 Signature: JUiL M‘ C‘W*M
Title: /[/ neoee Lirenfor Date: 3292014

Contract-Amendment (07/08) Page 1 of 1



